12-22-2000

191492	<del>2</del> PT()-15-)5		ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT PROMIMERCE
S&H 9/	0/92	101560414	1	
Γο the	ne Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the a partie.	original documents or copy the	hereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		*	
	Jung-wan KO	DEC 112	1000 W	
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ic	<b>V</b> .		
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd 416, Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu, Republic of Korea		do	
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
	X Assignment Security Agreement		Merger Change of Name	
	Other:			
	Execution Date(s): December 8, 2000			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):		
	This document is being filed together v  (a) The execution date(s) of the a			
	<ul><li>(a) The execution date(s) of the age</li><li>(b) The title is:</li></ul>	ppileation is/are.		
	*** OR ***			
	This document is being filed after filing (a) Patent Application No(s). 09/6	g of the application:	9 2000: or	
	(a) Patent Application No(s). <u>09/6</u> (b) Patent No(s), is:	sued	_·	
	• •			moiled:
5.	Name and address of party to whom co STAAS & HALSEY LLP	orrespondence concernit	our Docket: 1293.1130	/MDS
	Attention: Michael D. Stein			
	700 Eleventh Street, N.W., S	te. 500		
	Washington, D.C. 20001			
6.	Total number of applications and pater	nts involved: 1		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
7.	T Englaced			
	Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account.	•	
0	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any	y underpayment is author	orized to be charged to the	his Deposit Account)
8.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if	paying by deposit accou	nt)	
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and believed.	a to Commission informa	rtion is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true cop
	To the best of my knowledge and belie	ej, ine joregoing injormi '	~ <i>1</i>	
	of the original document.	Miller	Att	12/1/00_
	Michael D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240		Signature	Date
	Name of Person Signing	Total number of J	pages including cover sh	neet, attachments and document:2
		DO NOT USE THIS		
Γ		DO NOT USE THIS	JACE	

/<sub>12/21/2000</sub> GTON11 00000087 09650858

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

**PATENT** REEL: 011346 FRAME: 0531

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

S&H R/94

relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP / States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so execute (a) executed on; (Insert; (Insert; Serial No	wiledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and interest to the invention entitled  FORMATION FOR MAINTAINING RECORDING  ETHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING THE SAM.  and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United ed, was:  date of execution of application, if not concurrent)  agistered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh (N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when in the standard application and any continuation, division, the standard for the full term of terms for which the said Letters
416 Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-cit Rep. of Korea  (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknown and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and (Title of Invention)  RECORDING MEDIUM FOR STORING VERSION INTERPRODUCING COMPATIBILITY, AND MINTERPRODUCING COMPATIBILITY, AND MINTERPROPORTION	wiledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and interest to the invention entitled  FORMATION FOR MAINTAINING RECORDING  ETHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING THE SAM.  and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United ed, was:  date of execution of application, if not concurrent)  agistered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh (N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when in the standard application and any continuation, division, the standard for the full term of terms for which the said Letters
Rep. of Korea  (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknown and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and (Title of Invention)  RECORDING MEDIUM FOR STORING VERSION INDEXTREMENT AND MEDIUM FOR REPRODUCING COMPATIBILITY, AND MEDIUM FOR STORING VERSION INDEXTREMENT AND MEDIUM FOR STORING VERSION FOR STORING VERSION FOR STORING VERSION FOR STORING VERSION INDEXTREMENT AND MEDIUM FOR STORING VERSION IN THE PROPORTION OF STORING VERSION IN THE PROPORTION IN THE PROPORTION FOR STORING VERSION IN THE PROPORTION IN THE	wiledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and interest to the invention entitled  FORMATION FOR MAINTAINING RECORDING  ETHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING THE SAM.  and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United ed, was:  date of execution of application, if not concurrent)  agistered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh (N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when in the standard application and any continuation, division, the standard for the full term of terms for which the said Letters
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknown and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and (Title of Invention)  RECORDING MEDIUM FOR STORING VERSION INDEXT.  AND/OR REPRODUCING COMPATIBILITY, AND MINTER AND INTEREST.  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE at to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desire protection for said invention, including in the preparation and proses protection for said invention, including in the preparation and proses protection for said invention, including in the preparation and proses protection for said invention, including in the preparation and proses protection for said invention, including in the preparation and proses protection for said invention, including in the preparation and proses reviews a resease release release reasonage release	FORMATION FOR MAINTAINING RECORDING ETHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING THE SAM.  and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United ed, was:  date of execution of application, if not concurrent)  egistered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when it is granted on said application and any continuation, division, the said application and any continuation, division, the said Letters
and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title ar (Title of Invention)  RECORDING MEDIUM FOR STORING VERSION INDEXAND/OR REPRODUCING COMPATIBILITY, AND MINIMAL RELATION TO STORING VERSION INDEXAND INDEXAND TO STORING VERSION INDEX ST	FORMATION FOR MAINTAINING RECORDING ETHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING THE SAM.  and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United ed, was:  date of execution of application, if not concurrent)  egistered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when it is granted on said application and any continuation, division, the said application and any continuation, division, the said Letters
and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title ar (Title of Invention)  RECORDING MEDIUM FOR STORING VERSION INDEXAND/OR REPRODUCING COMPATIBILITY, AND MINIMAL RELATION TO STORING VERSION INDEXAND INDEXAND TO STORING VERSION INDEX ST	FORMATION FOR MAINTAINING RECORDING ETHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING THE SAM.  and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United ed, was:  date of execution of application, if not concurrent)  egistered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when it is granted on said application and any continuation, division, the said application and any continuation, division, the said Letters
RECORDING MEDIUM FOR STORING VERSION INDESCRIPTION AND/OR REPRODUCING COMPATIBILITY, AND MISTALE AND M	FORMATION FOR MAINTAINING RECORDING  ETHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING THE SAM.  and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United ed, was:  date of execution of application, if not concurrent/  egistered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh  N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when in the specified data is a signal application and any continuation, division, the specified on said application and any continuation, division, the said Letters for which the said Letters
RECORDING MEDIUM FOR STORING VERSION INITIAL AND/OR REPRODUCING COMPATIBILITY, AND MISTREAM AND INTERPRODUCING COMPATIBILITY, AND MISTREAM AND INITIAL AND INITIAL AND MISTREAM AND INITIAL A	and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United ed, was:  date of execution of application, if not concurrent/ egistered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when its granted on said application and any continuation, division, the season for the full term or terms for which the said Letters
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP / States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so execute (a) executed on; (Insert; (Insert; (Insert; Serial No	and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United ed, was:  date of execution of application, if not concurrent/ egistered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when in the specified data in the spe
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP / States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so execute (a) executed on; (Insert; (Insert; (Insert; Serial No	and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United ed, was:  date of execution of application, if not concurrent/ egistered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when in the specified data in the spe
Serial No. 09 / 650,858;  Street, hereby known  and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United State renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based the Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE at to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desire protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution for said inventions.	es granted on said application and any continuation, division,
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United State renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based the Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE at to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desire protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosegue.	es granted on said application and any continuation, division,
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United State renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based the Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE at to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desire protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosections.	es granted on said application and any continuation, division,
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE at to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desir protection for said invention, including in the preparation and proseprotection for said invention, rejecting reexamination, or public us	(100000017)
separate assignments and declarations, taking sixty	ecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters so that is proceeding se proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding include but not be limited to executing all papers, including providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing specific providing sworn testimony.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have	ve) affixed his/her/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) (Da	ate) (Typea Name & Signature 5
7 8 Dec	2000
Juha-wan Ko	
21	
3)	
4)	

PATENT REEL: 011346 FRAME: 0532

**RECORDED: 12/11/2000**